103
DSN24c
Ratings
•   Voltage
     50 VAC or 480 VAC Max /130 VDC+
+ For DC order 480V model
•   Amperage Rating
     2A Current Interrupting

ultipin Plugs & Receptacles
Installation Accessories
Order Example
A typical order should include an inlet
part number, a receptacle part number
AND the matching handles, angles or
other required accessories.
Male Inlet with Handle (Plug)
63-B8002 + 61-3A013
Female Receptacle with Angle Adapter
63-B4002 + 61-3A027
                                       Poly                                                                     Poly Handle                      Nylon
                                    Handle                                                           w/Clamp & Bushing             Handle
Nylon 30°     Metal 30°        Metal Angle      Metal Straight
    Angle             Angle         FS/FD Box 30°          Adapter
Handles
Angles
Junction Boxes
 61-3A027            MA2                   MAFS2                     MS2
     1/2”              MB312            61-3A053-080-12          61-3A023-12           51-BA058
     3/4”              MB334            61-3A053-080-34          61-3A023-34           51-BA058
       1”                 MB31              61-3A053-080-1                     –                     51-BA058
    1 1/4”            MB3114          61-3A053-080-114                   –                     51-BA058
                            Metal              Metal Box with                 Poly*              Poly 70°**
                              Box                  Nylon Angle           Conduit Entry         Wall Box
Notes:  •  Finger draw plates are recommended for easier connector closure on cord to cord assemblies.
            •  For available cord grips see pgs 193-194.
NPT Cable Range
NPT
     1/2”                  61-3A013-12                                .20 - .83                         –                             61-3A013
     3/4”                  61-3A013-34                              .750 - .875                 1PM514                              –
       1”                     61-3A013-1                              .875 - 1.000                1PM516                              –
    1 1/4”                61-3A013-114                           1.000 - 1.125               1PM518                              –
                                                                                  1.125 - 1.250                1PM520                              –
                                                                                  1.250 - 1.375                1PM522                              –
*  For poly devices only
** 70° boxes are not drilled.  Contact customer service if factory drilling is required.
+   Interior volume with receptacle installed.
NPT Guidelines
NPT sizes are determined by the cable
diameter and third party cord grip.
  Cable Range          NPT
    .312 - .625            1/2”
    .438 - .812            3/4”
   .660 - 1.000             1”
   .875 - 1.375         1 1/4”
30.2 in3+ 8.5 in3+ 85.0 in3+
Miscellaneous Accessories
*  Set of Two (2) For Male